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INSTITUTIONS...

Number of Institutions

Male

Female

Private (Male)
Designed Capacity
Rated Bed Capacity

INMATE POPULATION PROFILE...
Admissions *CY 2001

Total Population
Male
Female
White
Black
Other

Average Age
Male
Female

Average Stay in Prison
Total Death Row Inmates

White/Male
Black/Male

Hispanic/Male

Other/Male
Executions

Custody Levels/ Population Distribution

Maximum 4.82%

Close 21.71%

FISCAL AND BUDGETS...
Total Budget FY 2001

FY 2002
Average Cost Per Inmate

Daily $60.31
( CY= Calendar Year  FY= Fiscal Year)

34

29

3

2

39,650 Beds
112.42%

20,259
44,576
93.83%
6.17%
47.38%
51.64%
.98%

34.8 Years
34.8 Years
34.9 Years
3.14 Years
202

95

100

3

4

2 (2/19/99, 6/14/01)

33.42%
40.05%

$1,578,220,366
$1,610,783,622

Annual  $22,014.73

RELEASE AND RETURNS...
Total Inmates Released CY 2001
Definite Sentences CY 2001

*Shock Parole, Post Release Control, Judicial
Release, Shock Probation, Transitional Control,
Parole (*cases prior to 1996) CY 2001

Other CY 2001

Parole/PRC Violators Returned CY 2001
Technical Violators Returned CY 2001

DRC STAFF PROFILE...
Total Staff
Total Corrections Officers
Male
White
Other
Female
White
Other
Inmate of Corrections Officer Ratio

INMATE DRUG TESTING...

25,964
8,534
(32.87%)

17,249
122
3,333
708

15,039
7,728
5,948
4,872
1,076
1,780
1,161
619
54101

The Department conducts random drug tests on 5% of the

inmate population each month.

2001: .88% 2000: 1.77% 1999: 1.7%
1998: 1.3% 1997: 2.9%
1996: 1.7% 1995: 4.2%
Results of JANUARY 2002 Random Drug Testing
Number of Inmates Tested 2,142
Number of Positive Tests 41

Percentage of Positive Results  1.91%
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W ® Accreditation in progress
Lawwrence
Narth Region South Region
ACH Abben Comectional Institution, Lima OCl- Chillicothe Correchonal Institution, Chillicothe
BeClk  Belmont Correctional lnstitution, 5t Clairsy ille OG- Corrections Medical Center, Columbus
G Grafton Correctional Institotion, Orafton CRC- Corectional Reception Center, Orient
LR Lima CorrecHonal Institution, Lima Bl Dayiton Correctional Institution, Day ton
Lorll-  Losmain Corectional Institution, Grafton FPRC-  Franklin Pre-Helease Center, Columbus
ManCl- Mansfield Correctional Institution, Mansfeld HCFE  Hoecking Correchonal Facility, Nelsonwille
M- Maron Correctional Institution, Maron Lel’E  Lebanos Corcectional Enstitution, Lebanos
MOCE Morth Central Correctional Institution, Marion LeCl-  Londen Correctional Institution, Londoen
MEFRC- Mortheast Pre- Release Center, Cleveland MaCl- Madison Correctional Institution, London
OCF Dakwood Correctional Facility, Lima MEPRC-Montgomersy Education & Pre-Release Center, Daybon
ORW-  Ohio Reformatory for Women, Marvsville i B Noble Correctional Institution, Caldwell
05k Dhio State Penitentiary OC Orent Correctional Institution, Onent
Kil'l  Richland Correctional Institutiion Prl- Pickaway Correctional Institution, Orient
1CI- Trumbull Correcional lnstitution, Lesvitisbuorg RCI- Russ Corredtional Tnstibution, Chillicothe
TwlCl- Toledo Correctional 1nstitubion {TeCl) SC1- Southeastern Correctional Institution, Lancaster
LaFCl- Lake Erie Correctional lnstitution {Private) SOCFE Southern Ohio Correctional Facility, Lucasville
MNCCTF -North Coast Correctional Treatment Facility (Priv ate) WO Warren Correctional Institution, Lebanon

For more information, contact the Public Information Office:
(614) 752-1150





