## OHIO DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION

## FEBRUARY 2002 Fact Sheet

Dala Taff Or access	discrete to the con-	Description A AACH to a complete of a
Bob Taft, Governor	www.drc.state.oh.us	Reginald A. Wilkinson, Director

,			J	•	
INSTITUTIONS		RELEASE AND RET	 ΓURNS		
Number of Institutions	34	Total Inmates Released CY 2001		25,964	
Male	29	Definite Sentences CY 2001		8,534	
Female	3				(32.87%
Private (Male)	2	*Shock Parole, Post	Release Control.	Judicial	`
Designed Capacity	39,650 Beds	Release, Shock Prob	•		
Rated Bed Capacity 112.42%		Parole (*cases prior to 1996) CY 2001		17,249	
		Other CY 2001	,		122
INMATE POPULATION PROFILE		Parole/PRC Violators Returned CY 2001		3,333	
Admissions *CY 2001 20,259		Technical Violators Returned CY 2001		708	
Total Population	44,576	r commodi violatoro i			
Male	93.83%				
Female			DRC STAFF PROFILE		
White 47.38%		Total Staff			15,039
Black	51.64%		Total Corrections Officers		7,728
Other	.98%	Male			5,948
Average Age 34.8 Years		White		4,872	
Male 34.8 Years		Other		1,076	
Female 34.9 Years		Female		1,780	
Average Stay in Prison 3.14 Years		White			1,161
Total Death Row Inmates 202		Other			619
White/Male 95		Inmate of Corrections Officer Ratio		5.4 to 1	
Black/Male	100	illinate of Corrections Officer Ivatio		J.+ 10 1	
Hispanic/Male	3	INMATE DRUG TESTING			
Other/Male 4		The Department conducts random drug tests on 5% of the			
Executions 2 (2/19/99, 6/14/01)		•	inmate population each month.		
Custody Levels/ Population Distri	,	minate population ea	on monun.		
Maximum 4.82% Minim		2001: .88%	2000: 1.77%	1999: 1.7%	
Close 21.71% Mediu			1998: 1.3%	1997: 2.9%	
C109C 21.7170 WCald	111 40.0570		1996: 1.7%	1995: 4.2%	
FISCAL AND BUDGETS			1990. 1.770	1999. 4.270	
Total Budget FY 2001 \$1,578,220,366		Results of IANIIARY	/ 2002 Random Dr	rua Testina	
FY 2002	\$1,610,783,622	Results of JANUARY 2002 Random Drug Testing  Number of Inmates Tested 2,142			
Average Cost Per Inmate		Number of Po		41	
Daily \$60.31 Annual \$22,014.73			f Positive Results	1.91%	
( CY= Calendar Year		i crocinage of	i contive recounts	1.01/0	
, - : - : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	-,				



For more information, contact the Public Information Office: (614) 752-1150